



FOI REF:	15741
RESPONSE SENT:	18/07/2025

Request

Dear Winchester City Council,

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to request the following:

Since January 2020 to the present date, how many council employees/civil servants have been found to be working one or more additional full-time jobs while still employed full-time by your authority?

Since January 2020 to the present date, how many council employees were dismissed or disciplined because they were found to be working one or more additional full-time jobs while still employed full-time by your authority?

If possible, I request that the data be broken down by calendar year.

Response

The council does not hold the information requested.

